SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 231 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, line 25, after "providing" delete "health insurance" and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "insurance, as defined by R.S. 22:1209(F),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, change "(2)" to "(2)(a)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, line 6, after "state." delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 8 "(b) The fees assessed to participating insurers shall also apply 9 to the same or similar services as provided for in Subparagraph (a) of 10 this Paragraph when the services are administered by a third-party 11 administrator on behalf of a plan that is not fully insured by a health 12 insurance issuer, health maintenance organization, or group self-insurer. 13 For the purposes of third-party administrators, "major medical insurance" shall not include the provision of pharmacy benefits by a 14 15 third-party administrator or by a health insurance issuer or health 16 maintenance organization when the pharmacy benefits provisions do not 17 include comprehensive coverage.
- 18 (c) Fee assessments to"